HARNETT COUNTY PLANNING BOARD

Monday March 3, 2025 6:00 p.m.

Harnett County Development Services
420 McKinney Parkway, Lillington, NC 27546

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Call to order and welcome Chairman Kathy Wood
- 2. Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes

New Business

4. Proposed Text Amendment: Case #PLAN2501-0002

Applicant: Harnett County Development Services; Harnett County Unified Development Ordinance; Article IV "Zoning & Overlay Districts" Section 2.0 "Zoning Map"

5. Proposed Text Amendment: Case #PLAN2502-0001

Applicant: Harnett County Development Services; Harnett County Unified Development Ordinance; Article III "Development & Subdivision Review, Permitting & Approval Requirements" Section 8.2.3 "Subdivision & Plat Requirements" & 8.4.1 "Review for Minor Subdivision"

- 6. **Harnett County Comprehensive Land Use Plan Adoption-**Presented by Jake Petrosky, Stewart's Engineering
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjourn